
COUNTY OF MENDOCINO
FEE SCHEDULE

FEE JUSTIFICATION CHART

Department/Fee Description Budget 
Unit

Anticipated 
Annual Units 

of Service
 Current Fee  Proposed 

Fee 
Percent 
Change

 Total Annual 
Increase / 
Decrease 

 Government Code Justification (if applicable) 
Approved by 
Auditor  (Yes) 

(No) 

Agriculture 1 Site Visit/Consultation 2710 10 $25.00  $         119.00 376.0%  $                940.00 Reso. No. 11‐072 

2 Small Animal Trap Placement/Srvc (up to 30 days/property for 
Raccoon, Skunk, Bobcat, Fox, Opossum, Coyote, other 2710 6 $75.00  $         119.00  58.7%  $                264.00  Reso. No. 13‐042 

3 Large Animal Trap Placement/Srvc (up to 20 days/property  for Bear, 
Lion, Feral Hog, other) 2710 3 $125.00  $         144.00  15.2%  $                  57.00  Reso. No. 13‐042 

4 Ranch Service Agreement - 1 year 2710 1 $500.00  $         983.00  96.6%  $                483.00  Reso. No. 11‐072 
5 Ranch Service Agreement - 1 month 2710 3 $100.00  $         119.00  19.0%  $                  57.00  Reso. No. 11‐072 
6 Water Submeter Testing by Owner Request 2710 4 $50.00  $           64.00  28.0%  $                  56.00  Sec. 12210 B&P 
7 Third Party Certifier Annual Application Fee 2710 2 $1,000.00  $      1,100.00  10.0%  $                200.00  Sec. 5202 CFAF 
8 Annual MSF Certification Program Fee 2710 3 $970.00  $      1,085.00  11.9%  $                345.00  Sec. 5202 CFAF 
9 Hourly Inspection Fee 2710 100 $82.91  $         119.00  43.5%  $             3,609.00  Sec. 5202 CFAF 

10 State Phytosanitary Certificates - Minimum Charge (1 Certificate) 2710 5 $10.00  $           24.00  140.0%  $                  70.00  Sec. 5202 CFAF 

11 State Phytosanitary Certificates - Number of Certificates (2-3) 2710 5 $16.00  $           24.00  50.0%  $                  40.00  Sec. 5202 CFAC;  Reso. No. 22‐091 
12 State Phytosanitary Certificates - Number of Certificates (4-6) 2710 5 $20.00  $           49.00  145.0%  $                145.00  Sec. 5202 CFAC;  Reso. No. 22‐091 
13 State Phytosanitary Certificates - Number of Certificates (7-9) 2710 5 $25.00  $           49.00  96.0%  $                120.00  Sec. 5202 CFAF 

14 State Phytosanitary Certificates - Number of Certificates (10+) 2710 2

Specialist's 
hourly weighted 
rate plus IRS 
rate/mile (if 
travel necessary)

 $           44.00  146.7%  $                  28.00  Sec. 5202 CFAF, plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) 

15 Federal Phytosanitary Certificates - Each Certificate 2710 4

Specialist's 
hourly weighted 
rate plus IRS 
rate/mile (if 
travel necessary)

 $           49.00  163.3%  $                  76.00  Sec. 5202 CFAF, plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) 

16 Certificates of Quarantine Compliance - Minimum Charge (1 
Certificate) 2710 12 $5.00  $           24.00  380.0%  $                228.00  Sec. 5202 CFAF 

17 Certificates of Quarantine Compliance - Number of Certificates (2-6) 2710 10 $10.00  $           24.00  140.0%  $                140.00  Sec. 5202 CFAC;  Reso. No. 22‐091 

18 Certificates of Quarantine Compliance - Number of Certificates (7-12) 2710 10 $15.00  $           49.00  226.7%  $                340.00  Reso. No. 22‐091 

19 Certificates of Quarantine Compliance - Number of Certificates (13-
19) 2710 6 $20.00  $           49.00  145.0%  $                174.00  Reso. No. 22‐091 

20 Certificates of Quarantine Compliance - Number of Certificates (20+) 2710 2

Specialist's 
hourly weighted 
rate plus IRS 
rate/mile (if 
travel necessary)

 $           44.00  146.7%  $                  28.00  Sec. 11734 CFAC‐plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) 

21
Certification of Pest Treatment - For Supervision of fumigation, cold 
storage, dip or other treatments and certification pursuant to CFAC, 
Federal Quarantine Regulations or County Ordinance

2710 2

Specialist's 
hourly weighted 
rate plus IRS 
rate/mile (if 
travel necessary)

 $           64.00  213.3%  $                  68.00  Sec. 11734 CFAC‐plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) 

Department Name:
Division: Agriculture, Pest Control & Treatment, Weighing & Measuring Devices, Fruit, Nut & Vegetable Certificates, Farm Labor Contracts

Agriculture

Fee Section:
Additional Description:
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22 Regulatory Trapping - To comply with quarantines involving other 
foreign countries, states, and counties 2710 12

Agricultural Field 
Inspector's 
hourly weighted 
rate plus IRS 
rate/mile, plus 
cost of traps

 $         109.00  363.3%  $                948.00  Sec. 11734 CFAC‐plus IRS rate/mile (if travel necessary) 

23 Registration of Pesticide Licenses - Licensed Qualified Applicator 2710 0 $25.00  $                  ‐    ‐100.0%  $                        -    Sec. 11923 CFAC 

24 Registration of Pesticide - Licensed Maintenance Gardener 2710 0 $25.00  $                  ‐    ‐100.0%  $                        -    Sec. 12034 CFAC 

25 Licensed Pest Control Pilot Registering in person for the first time in 
current year 2710 0 $10.00  $                  ‐    ‐100.0%  $                        -    Sec. 12034 CFAC 

26 Licensed Pest Control Pilot Already registered in another County 2710 0 $5.00  $                  ‐    ‐100.0%  $                        -    Sec. 15204 CFAC 

27 Licensed Pest Control Advisor Registering in person for the first time in
current year 2710 0 $10.00  $                  ‐    ‐100.0%  $                        -    Sec. 12210 B&P 

28 Licensed Pest Control Advisor already registered in another county for 
current year 2710 0 $5.00  $                  ‐    ‐100.0%  $                        -    Sec. 12210 B&P 

29 Licensed Structural Pest Control Operator 2710 0 $10.00  $                  ‐    ‐100.0%  $                        -   
33 Small Capacity Scales (up to 10,000 GVW) - Per Hour 2710 4 $85.00  $         109.00  28.2%  $                  96.00 
34 Small Capacity Scales (up to 10,000 GVW) - Per Mile 2710 60 $1.50  $             1.50  0.0%  $                        -   
35 Large Capacity Scales (10,000 to 40,000 GVW) - Per Hour 2710 6 $100.00  $         218.00  118.0%  $                708.00 
36 Large Capacity Scales (10,000 to 40,000 GVW) - Per Mile 2710 90 $2.00  $             2.00  0.0%  $                        -   
37 Large Capacity Scales (more than 40,000 GVW) - Per Hour 2710 6 $130.00  $         218.00  67.7%  $                528.00 
38 Large Capacity Scales (more than 40,000 GVW) - Per Mile 2710 90 $2.50  $             2.50  0.0%  $                        -   
39 Retail Gasoline Dispensers - Per Hour 2710 36 $70.00  $         109.00  55.7%  $             1,404.00 
40 Retail Gasoline Dispensers - Per Mile 2710 540 $0.75  $             0.75  0.0%  $                        -   
41 Wholesale Petroleum Meters - Per Hour 2710 12 $70.00  $         109.00  55.7%  $                468.00 
42 Wholesale Petroleum Meters - Per Mile 2710 180 $1.00  $             1.00  0.0%  $                        -   
43 Liquefied Petroleum Gas Meters - Per Hour 2710 36 $70.00  $         109.00  55.7%  $             1,404.00  Secs. 29141, 29143 CFAC;  Reso. No. 22‐091 
44 Liquefied Petroleum Gas Meters - Per Mile 2710 540 $0.85  $             0.85  0.0%  $                        -    Sec. 29195 CFAC;  Reso. No. 22‐091 
45 All Other Commercial Devices - Per Hour 2710 24 $70.00  $         109.00  55.7%  $                936.00  Secs. 29040, 29043, 29044 CFAC 
46 All Other Commercial Devices - Per Mile 2710 360 $1.00  $             1.00  0.0%  $                        -   

47 Bee Charges - Certification for Exportation of Bees on Comb 2710 12

Specialist's 
hourly weighted 
rate plus IRS 
rate/mile (if 
travel necessary)

 $         119.00  396.7%  $             1,068.00  Sec. 42793 CFAC 

48 Bee Charges - Certification of Colony Strength 2710 12

Specialist's 
hourly weighted 
rate plus IRS 
rate/mile (if 
travel necessary)

 $         119.00  396.7%  $             1,068.00  Reso. No. 13‐042, 1392.8 CCR 

49 Bee Charges - Registration of Apiary 2710 12 $10.00  $           64.00  540.0%  $                648.00  Sec. 1392.8 CCR 

50 Fruit, Nut, and Vegetable Certificates - Certification for other state or 
country 2710 4 $20.00  $           37.00  85.0%  $                  68.00  Sec. 43061 CFAC  

51 Fruit, Nut, and Vegetable Certificates - Certified Producer Certificate 2710 10 $25.00  $           37.00  48.0%  $                120.00  Sec. 57302 CFAC 

52 Fruit, Nut, and Vegetable Certificates - Certifired Farmers's Market 
Certificate 2710 10 $25.00  $           37.00  48.0%  $                120.00  Sec. 41164 CFAC 

53 Fruit, Nut, and Vegetable Certificates - Fresh Fruit & Vegetables 
Wholesaler Registration 2710 10 $5.00  $           37.00  640.0%  $                320.00  Sec. 1695 CLC, Sec. 12999.5(d) CFAC 

54 Fruit, Nut, and Vegetable Certificates - Commercial Fruit & Vegetable 
Inspector Registration 2710 10 $5.00  $           37.00  640.0%  $                320.00 

55 Fruit, Nut, and Vegetable Certificates - Determination of Soluble Solids 
for Grapes for Wine and Byproducts (minimum charge 4 hours) 2710 10

Agricultural Field 
Inspector's 
weighted hourly 
rate

 $           37.00  123.3%  $                  70.00 
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56 Farm Labor Contractor Registration 2710 30 $25.00  $           37.00  48.0%  $                360.00 

57 Facsimile Transmissions (for public use of the machine) - First Page 2710 0 $2.50  $                  ‐    ‐100.0%  $                        -    remove 

58 Facsimile Transmissions (for public use of the machine) - Each 
additional page 2710 0 $1.50  $                  ‐    ‐100.0%  $                        -   

59 Copies Made - Legal Size (8 1/2 x 14 or smaller) (per page) 2710 0 $0.10  $                  ‐    ‐100.0%  $                        -   
60 Copies Made - Ledger Size (11 x 17) (per page) 2710 0 $0.20  $                  ‐    ‐100.0%  $                        -   

61 Structural Pest Control License Applicants Exam Fee - Administration 
of a Field Representative Examination 2710 6 $15.00  $           37.00  146.7%  $                132.00 

62 State Fees Collected by Mendocino County - Device Administrative 
Fee (Water, Vapor, & Electric submeters) 2710 30 $0.10  $           37.00  36900.0%  $             1,107.00  Reso. No. 12‐088, B&P 12027, 12107, 12241 

63 State Fees Collected by Mendocino County - Device Administrative 
Fee (Small scales, meters & dispensers) 2710 50 $1.10  $           37.00  3263.6%  $             1,795.00  Reso. No. 12‐088, B&P 12027, 12107, 12241 

64 State Fees Collected by Mendocino County - Device Administrative 
Fee (Liquid gas meters, heavy capacity scales) 2710 36 $8.00  $           37.00  362.5%  $             1,044.00  Reso. No. 12‐088, B&P 12027, 12107, 12241 

65 State Fees Collected by Mendocino County - Device Administrative 
Fee (Vehicle scales) 2710 6 $12.00  $           37.00  208.3%  $                150.00  Reso. No. 12‐088, B&P 12027, 12107, 12241 

66 State Fees Collected by Mendocino County - State Export Certification 2710 0 $5.30  $           37.00  598.1%  $                        -    Reso. No. 12‐088, CCR 4603(i) 

67 State Fees Collected by Mendocino County - Master Permit 2710 0 $125.00  $         134.00  7.2%  $                        -    Reso. No. 12‐088, CCR 4603(i) 

Total 2444 731%  $         22,350.00 

Additional Explanation of Fee request modification  (If needed):
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